
NSW Open W75 Sydney
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

17 NOV 2025
City,Country

Sydney Olympic Park, AUS

WS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

60000+H
Tourn. Key

W-ITF-AUS-2025-014
ITF Supervisor 

Matthew Kellert 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 358 CHN  TIAN, Fangran [1]

2 *267 AUS  DODAJ, Christina

3 1309 AUS  CVIJANOVIC, Jelena

4 729 CHN  YUAN, Chengyiyi [10]

5 473 JPN  KOSHIISHI, Ayumi [2]

6 1001 AUS  GUILLEN, Giselle Isabella

7 1013 AUS  OSBORNE, Alexandra

8 680 TPE  YANG, Ya Yi [9]

9 502 KOR  JEONG, BoYoung [3]

10 1168 AUS  KORHONEN, Cara

11 908 NZL  IVANOV, Valentina

12 739 KOR  JANG, Gaeul [11]

13 510  BULATOVA, Arina [4]

14 WC *734 AUS  COOPER, Kimiko

15 1335 AUS  MCGIFFIN, Tenika

16 765 JPN  SATO, Naho [12]

17 587 AUS  HULE, Petra [5]

18 1377 JPN  SATO, Himari

19 WC *964 AUS  AULIA, Audrey

20 847 AUS  THOMPSON, Belle [16]

21 613 KOR  JANG, Sujeong [6]

22 *390 AUS  SANDHU, Gurmanat Kaur

23 WC *1199 AUS  ALAME, Rianna

24 778 JPN  HANATANI, Nagi [13]

25 644 NZL  BARRY, Monique [7]

26 1212 AUS  SYCAMORE, Ava-Monet

27 1077  VARAKSINA, Arina

28 837 DEN  JAMSHIDI, Elena [15]

29 675 AUS  WEBB, Stefani [8]

30 WC *1199 AUS  BECK, Ava

31 879 AUS  ROKUSEK, Sarah

32 789 AUS  KHAN, Laquisa [14]

Finals

 TIAN, Fangran [1]
 6-0 6-0 

 YUAN, Chengyiyi [10]
 6-1 6-3 

 KOSHIISHI, Ayumi [2]
 6-0 6-2 

 YANG, Ya Yi [9]
 6-2 6-3 

 JEONG, BoYoung [3]
 6-4 6-2 

 IVANOV, Valentina
 6-4 6-0 

 BULATOVA, Arina [4]
 6-2 6-4 

 SATO, Naho [12]
 6-3 4-6 6-1 

 SATO, Himari
 6-4 4-3 Ret.

 THOMPSON, Belle [16]
 6-2 6-2 

 JANG, Sujeong [6]
 7-6(2) 6-3 

 ALAME, Rianna
 6-3 6-2 

 BARRY, Monique [7]
 6-3 6-4 

 VARAKSINA, Arina
 6-2 6-0 

 BECK, Ava
 2-6 6-1 6-2 

 KHAN, Laquisa [14]
 6-4 6-3 

Qualifiers

 TIAN, Fangran [1]
 6-2 6-4 

 YANG, Ya Yi [9]
 6-3 6-4 

 JEONG, BoYoung [3]
 6-3 6-3 

 SATO, Naho [12]
 6-2 6-2 

 THOMPSON, Belle [16]
 6-2 6-1 

 JANG, Sujeong [6]
 6-4 6-2 

 BARRY, Monique [7]
 6-7(6) 6-3 6-2 

 KHAN, Laquisa [14]
 7-6(1) 6-1 

* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 TIAN, Fangran
2 KOSHIISHI, Ayumi
3 JEONG, BoYoung
4 BULATOVA, Arina
5 HULE, Petra
6 JANG, Sujeong
7 BARRY, Monique
8 WEBB, Stefani

9 YANG, Ya Yi
10 YUAN, Chengyiyi
11 JANG, Gaeul
12 SATO, Naho
13 HANATANI, Nagi
14 KHAN, Laquisa
15 JAMSHIDI, Elena
16 THOMPSON, Belle

# Alternates Replacing

# Special Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  15 NOV 2025 18:39 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 SANDHU, Gurmanat Kaur (AUS)
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Matthew Kellert


